Ms. Susie V. Castillo, Board Member

Co-Sponsor: Ms. Maria Teresa Rojas, Board Member

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION NO. 17-111 OF

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA,

RECOGNIZING ANGELINA GREEN

COMMITTEE: INNOVATION. GOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS. AND

COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT

LINK TO STRATEGIC

BLUEPRINT: INFORMED, ENGAGED AND EMPOWERED STAKEHOLDERS

Angelina Green is a highly talented 8th grade student at South Miami Middle School and Center for the Arts and a proud resident of the City of Doral.

Angelina developed her passion for music at the early age of 5 when she taught herself to play the guitar and by the time she entered school she knew how to play the ukulele and the violin. By the age of 9, Angelina was participating at a variety of vocal shows including performances at local fairs, performing the National Anthem at a Marlins Game, and competing in Telemundo's "La Voz Kids." She is currently taking classes in piano and musical theory, and is beginning to compose her own music.

In 2014, Angelina received the Dreamer Pass from the Little Dreams Foundation, a foundation established by Orianne and Phil Collins which benefits underprivileged kids in the areas of music, sports, and arts. She is currently an ambassador for the foundation as one of its many successful alumni. Through the foundation she hopes to inspire all the kids that are going through hard times in life and help them to overcome obstacles using music like she did.

Angelina dreams of one day being on Broadway and is part of the Theater and Drama Magnet Program at her school and has won several awards including the Florida State Junior Thespian Competition where she received the Critics' Choice Best in Show Award with her Solo Musical Theater performance.

Most recently, Angelina was part of Season 12 of NBC's America's Got Talent where she had the honor of receiving Heidi Klum's Golden Buzzer which automatically sent her to the live shows portion of the competition. Each judge can only use the Golden Buzzer once during the season. Angelina made it all the way to the quarterfinals earning her the spot as one the Top 8 contestants of the competition

It is a privilege to have Angelina as part of our Miami-Dade County Public Schools and she is to be recognized for her tremendous talent and numerous accomplishments.

ACTION PROPOSED BY MS. SUSIE V. CASTILLO:

That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, approve Resolution No. 17-111 of The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, recognizing Angelina Green.

RESOLUTION NO. 17-111 OF THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, RECOGNIZING ANGELINA GREEN

WHEREAS, Angelina Green is a highly talented 8th grade student at South Miami Middle School and Center for the Arts and a proud resident of the City of Doral; and

WHEREAS, Angelina Green developed her passion for music at a very early age, her musical abilities include singing and playing several musical instruments including the guitar, piano, and the violin; and

WHEREAS, Angelina Green has participated at a variety of vocal shows including her performances at local fairs, performing the National Anthem at a Marlins Game, and competing in Telemundo's "La Voz Kids." Angelina has received many recognitions including the Dreamer Pass from the Little Dreams Foundation, a foundation established by Orianne and Phil Collins which benefits underprivileged kids in the areas of music, sports, and arts; and

WHEREAS, Angelina Green was most recently part of Season 12 of NBC's America's Got Talent, she had the honor of receiving Heidi Klum's Golden Buzzer which automatically sent her to the live shows portion of the competition. She made it all the way to the quarterfinals earning her the spot as one the Top 8 contestants of the competition; and

WHEREAS, Angelina Green dreams of one day being on Broadway and commits herself every day to this dream through her studies and many involvements; and

WHEREAS, it is a privilege to have Angelina as part of our Miami-Dade County Public Schools and she is to be recognized for her tremendous talent and numerous accomplishments.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, approve Resolution No. 17-111 of The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, recognizing Angelina Green.

A copy of this resolution is placed in the permanent records of this Board.

Presented this fifteenth day of November, A.D. 2017

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

	CHAIR
ATTEST:	
Secretary	